18

ARAB NATIONAL BANK – Saudi Joint Stock Company

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
For the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2015

)SAR’000(

16. Comparative figures

During the current period, accrued special commission income and accrued special commission expense

relating to prior periods have been reclassified to their respective financial assets and liabilities in the interim
consolidated statement of financial position to conform to the current period’s presentation. Derivative financial

instruments previously classified within other assets and other liabilities have now been disclosed separately on

the interim consolidated statement of financial position. There is no impact of these reclassifications on the
current and prior periods’ interim consolidated income statements.

The impact of these reclassifications on the interim condensed consolidated financial statements is disclosed
below.

As originally

reported  Reclassification

Amounts reported

after reclassification

December 31, 2015 (Audited)

Assets

Due from banks and other

financial institutions

5,575,020 79

5,575,099

 Investments, net 33,239,175 55,124 33,294,299

Loans and advances, net 115,144,322 511,503 115,655,825

Other assets 1,431,511 (566,706) 864,805

 155,390,028 - 155,390,028

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial
institutions

5,672,883 230 5,673,113

Customers’ deposits 135,686,539 74,655 135,761,194

Other liabilities 4,091,049 (86,155) 4,004,894

Debt securities and sukuk 2,000,000 11,270 2,011,270

 147,450,471 - 147,450,471

June 30, 2015 (Unaudited)

Assets

Due from banks and other

financial institutions

2,300,314 35 2,300,349

Positive fair value derivatives - 192,285 192,285

Investments, net 33,810,707 55,518 33,866,225

Loans and advances, net 110,971,312 518,614 111,489,926

Other assets 2,016,460 (766,452) 1,250,008

 149,098,793 - 149,098,793

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial
institutions

6,390,275 275 6,390,550

Negative fair value derivatives - 299,351 299,351

Customers’ deposits 132,306,424 110,183 132,416,607

Other liabilities 4,621,647 (414,483) 4,207,164

Debt securities in issue 1,687,500 4,674 1,692,174

 145,005,846 - 145,005,846

19

RAB NATIONAL BANK – Saudi Joint Stock Company

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
For the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2015

)SAR’000(

17. Board of Directors’ approval

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board on Shawwal 20, 1437
(corresponding to  July 25, 2016).

18. Disclosures under BASEL III framework (unaudited / unreviewed)

Certain qualitative and quantitative disclosures are required under the Basel III framework. These disclosures
will be made available on the Bank’s website www.anb.com.sa within prescribed time as required by SAMA.